506500672 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMAND BARRIOS	08/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOAMTEC INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	720 VENTURE DRIVE	
City:	WACO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17128880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9287761516

Email: kwilson@zmfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEMAN-MULLEN & FORD LLP Address Line 1: 233 WHITE SPAR ROAD

Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44921.7917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA J. ZEMAN-MULLEN	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /laura zeman-mullen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=44921.7900 Armand Barrios signed Assignment 081518#page1.tif source=44921.7900 Armand Barrios signed Assignment 081518#page2.tif

PATENT 506500672 REEL: 055232 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled CLEANROOM WIPER AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME for which application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2018 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/934,611;

AND WHEREAS, Foamtec International Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited company organized under the laws of Thailand and having a place of business and mailing address at 720 Venture Drive, Waco, Texas 76712, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 055232 FRAME: 0784

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with the Zeman-Mullen & Ford, LLP, Customer No. 95996, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

Full name of Inventor-Assignor: Armand Berrios

Inventor-Assignor's signature

Date of Assignment: 8/15/18

Inventor-Assignor's residence address: 825 E. Virgo Place, Chandler, AZ 85249

Zeman-Mullen & Ford, LLP 233 White Spar Road Prescott, Arizona 86303

Phone: 928-776-1516

44921.7900

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 055232 FRAME: 0785